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Triumph Motorcycles Accessories Range

The Tnumph Accessory range has been developed to add style, performance, function and individuality to your
motorcycle. All Tnumph Accessories are designed to the same exacting standards of quality as the original

motorcycle, and concurrent engineering development ensures a fully integrated function and appearance
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SPEED TRIPLE 2002>

This motorcycle is fitted with the following accessories:

Part No Description

Other accessories available:
Part No Description
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SSEEERD -"FRIPLE 2002>

Other accessories available:
Part No

Description
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DAYTONA 2002>

This motorcycle is fitted with the following accessories:

Part No Description

AIR INTAKES COLOUR COORDINATEL

Other accessories available:

Part No Description
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Other accessories available:

Part No Description
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SPEED  FOUR

This motorcycle is fitted with the following accessories:
Part No Description

ADIATOR COWLS

A9748019 REAR HUG

Other accessories available:

Part No Description

RAI

TruMps:



. SPEED FOUR

Other accessories available:

Part No Description

A9728004




Other accessories available:

Part No Description
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Other accessories available:

Part No Description
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Other accessories available:
Part No Description

AS608031 STAINLESS SILENCER VIN 139204 >*
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This motorcycle is fitted with the following accessories:

Part No Description

A9508016 - ##

A9701119

Other accessories available:

Part No Description

AS608004 SILENC IE
AS608018 SILE
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Other accessories available:

Part No Description

TrRIUMPH



This motorcycle is fitted with the following accessories:

Part No Description

ES A9508014)
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TROPHY 1996>

This motorcycle is fitted with the following accessories:

Part No Description

A9500388 LUGGAGE RACK
AS508004 ## TOP BOX (REQUIRES A9500388)
A9950065 FOOT SPOILERS

B Other accessories available:

Part No Description

A9510000 PANNIER INNER BA

TREUMPH



"TROPHY 1996>

Other accessories available:

Part No Description

\393002¢ JUST COVER
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Description

CHROME ENGINE

)STER SCREEN

JRESSER BARS

CHROME R

CHROME




AMERICA/SPEEDMASTER




This motorcycle is fitted with the following accessories: n

Part No Description

A9608019 SILENCERS, SHORT*
A9738056 CHROME FORK SHROUDS
A9738034 CHROME (

Description

TOURING SEAT

CHROME SINGLE SEAT FINISHERS B

Cc AQ738059 CHROME SINGLE SEAT FINISHERS C
A973809 HROME ENGINE COVER KIT
(: t confor anda L
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SPEEDMASTER/AMERICA

7 ek e iy
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her accessories available:

Part No Description
9938044 WHEEL UPGRADE KIT* AVAILABLE JAN 03

© A9628014 BRAKES UPGRADE KIT* (REQUIRES WHEEL

UPGRADE KIT) AVAILABLE JAN 03

9938045 CLUTCH COVER FINISHER* * AVAILABLE JAN 03
A9638008  LOW BAR & RISER KIT * AVAILABLE JAN 03
A9618015 "~ CHAIN & SPROCKET KIT AMERICA -
A9618019  CHAIN & SPROCKET KIT SPEEDMASTER
A9938026 AUXILIARY POWER SOCKET
A9618013 34 PS REST?‘"(TDH’;H ==

* Onginal Equipment on Speedmaster
i nal Equipment on A
All America & Speedmaster Ac

nes will fit both models unless otherwise stated

For additional information on alarm and luggage specification please see




Part No Description

A975804: CHROME ENGINE DRESSER BARS

Part No Description
A9738047 HROME CALIPER COVERS AMERICA
A9738049 HROME LEVERS
A9708120 ROADSTER SEAT
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AMER‘[CA/SPEEDMASTER CUSTOM PAINT

Custom Paint Schemes - Speedmaster Mudguard

Part No Description

CUSTOM PAINT UNION FLAG A AQ70B062 - Z&#2A STOM PAINT UNION FLA

CUSTOM PAINT FLAMES c A9708062 - ZE2AB

CUSTOM PAINT CHEQUERED FLAG D




BONNEVILLE

This motorcycle is fitted with the following accessories: u nk Bag

Part No Description
A9608023 SILENCERS*

| A9738035 CHROME CHAIN GUARD

HROME GRAB RAI

A9738017

CHROME LEVER KIT

KNEE PADS**

A97

CHROME S5IDE PANELS

| A9738053

A9738084 CHROME HEADLIG

Part No Description
A9510006 TANK BAC
AS51B02°

A9528010

l
O N @ >

A9938042

B Trumes

CHROME ENGINE COVERS (INC CLU

1T BRACKETS

Other accessories available: EaU

TCH COVER)**
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m Service Manu Other accessories available:

Part No Description

A9738019 CHROME S

A9738018 CHROME SISSY BAR
SINGLE SEAT
KING & QUEEN SEAT

FLY SCREEN

38090

A9618009

A961801

n please see page 34
TWH‘ &



Description

373000 SILENCER* (1 ONLY, 2 PER MOTORCYCLE REQUIRED

ER FINISHER KIT

A9738046

A9641010

Other accessories available:

Part No Description

A9758039 CHROME SISSY BAR KIT
AQ9758040 CHROME LUGGAGE RACK ONLY (REQUIRES A9758039)

TANK BA(

FLY SCREEN

o N0 o >




THUNDERBIRD

I corve sn

Part No Description
A9731010 CHROME LEVER KIT
A9628004 ADIUSTABLE LEVER KIT
A9700031 E

A9738007

3 AG758045

4 A9758046
A9518009
A97 IJ t“FJ 7
A9930001
A9710004
A9808056
3850300-T0301

AS618000 34 PS RESTRICTOR

A9950063 CENTRE

DGUARD EXTENSION (NO

L KIT 3 PIECES (NOT ILLUSTRATED.

L KIT PIECES (NOT ILLUSTRATED)

TRuMps:




This motorcycle is fitted with the following accessories:

Part No
A9608013
A9708010-##
AQ708011 H#

A9730000

9730021

Part No

\
oOnNn @ >

Description

SILENCERS*® VIN 84564>

Other accessories available: ‘

Description




THUNDERBIRD SPORT
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Other accessories available:

Part No Description
A AG93000 JUST COVER

. AD95004¢ CHROME WATER PUMP PIPE

C ASB08056 ALARM IMMOBILISER VIN 111989>

BILISER > VIN 111988

A9758039

Trevpn W
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A9641005
A9641010

701020

)8006
AS701010

A9
AS701030
AG708003
A97080(
A970800!

701020

A9708005-ED
A9708005-HG
A9708005-10

A9708005-PG
A9708018-CL

A9708018-CN
AS708018-HE

A974B000-CQ

A9748000-ED
AS74B000-HG
AG748000-10
A9748000-PC

A9700060

& NON-CURRENT

Moromevere Locx

Description

SILENCER*® - CARBON FIBRE
SILENCER®

SILENCER®

ILENCER*

PROTECTORS

FO
FORK PROTECTORS

(CANNOT BE USED WITH SUMMER
OR ROADSTER SCREENS)

FRONT MUDGUARD EXTENSION
FRONT MUDGUARD EXTENSION
FRONT MUDGUARD EXTENSION

FRONT MUDGUARD EXTENSION

COWL KIT
SEAT COWL KIT
SEAT COWL KIT - ROULETTE GREEN
SEAT COWL KIT - NEON BLUE
SEAT COWL KIT - JET BLACK
FLY SCREEN - CARDINAL RED
FLY SCREEN - VOLCANIC RED
FLY SCREEN - IMPERIAL GREEN
FLY SCREEN - OBSIDIAN BLACK
FLY SCREEN - TORNA
FLY SCREEN LEAR RED
FLY SCREEN - LUCIFER ORANG
FLY SCREEN - ROULETTE GREEN
FLY SCREEN BLUE
FLY SCREEN - JET BLACK

T WITH FORK PROTECTORS)
EN

Part No
A9650000
A9650010
A9930011
A9808008
AS808009
AS800016
AS802006
A9800018

stitutes tampenng and 15 a violatior

MoTorc
BRrAKE

General and non-current accessories

Description
MOBIL RACING 4T
RUNNING IN OIL

OPTIM

TE 3 ADAPTOR US & NEW EURO
BRAKE DISC LOCK

HEAVY DUTY SHACKLE LOCK

ALARM KEY FOB SERIES 3 ALARMS
ALARM KEY FOB VETO/EVO ALARMS
BATTERY KIT SERIES 3 -‘\L."xi(J‘;li

This product is designed for closed circuit competitior



Part No

A3520050
AS518004
A9508004-CN
A9500009
A9750077
A9758012
A9758001
A9708000
A9700000
T2350415
T2350340
A9748005-CM
AS9748005-ED
AS748005-HG
AG748005-PG
A9748018-CQ
AS74B018-HG
AG748018-J0
AG748018-PG
AS748006-CM
AS9748006-CQ
AS748006-ED
A9748006-HC
A9748006-J0
A9748006-PC
A9730015
A9850071
A9350072
A9618000
A2350047
A2350515
A9758002
A975801
A9730273
A9708022
AS608002
AS710002
AS710005
AS720003
AS741018
AS950021
A38950022
ASB02000
A9808035
ASB08026
A9808020
A9808030

Description
LEATHER PANNIERS > VIN 60501
FABRIC PANNIERS

TOP BOX - VOLCANIC RED

BAG RACK, 501 TOP 80X
LUCGAGE RACK ONLY

LUGGAGE RACK KIT

GRAB RAIL KIT

GRAB RAIL - CHROMED

GRAB RAIL - POLISHED

FITTING KIT, 36L BOXES

FITTING KIT, 36L BOXES

RADIATOR COWLS - TORNADO RED
RADIATOR COWLS - LUCIFER ORANGE
RADIATOR COWLS ~ ROULETTE CREEN
RADIATOR COWLS - JET BLACK
RADIATOR COWLS - NUCLEAR RED
RADIATOR COWLS - ROULETTE GREEN
RADIATOR COWLS ~ NEON BLUE
RADIATOR COWLS - JET BLACK
COCKPIT - TORNADO RED
COCKPIT - NUCLEAR RED
COCKPIT - LUCIFER ORANGE
COCKPIT - ROULETTE GREEN
COCKPIT - NEON BLUE

COCKPIT - JET BLACK

SIDE PANELS, CHROME

LOW HANDLEBAR KIT

HICH HANDLEBAR KIT
RESTRICTOR ~ KEIHIN CARBS ONLY
GIVI BOX 361

MONO RACK ONLY

CENTRE STAND

CENTRE STAND

SIDESTAND, CHROME

AIR SCOOP GRILLE

EXHAUST KIT

TANK KNEE PAD KIT, STANDARD
KNEE PAD KIT

TANK PAD, CARBON

TANK PAD, CARBON LOOK

SPARK PLUG SET-3 CYL

SPARK PLUG SET-4 CYL

ALARM

ALARM >VIN 111989

ALARM VIN 111989>

ALARM VIN 89737>

ALARM >VIN 89736

|
|
t

Chain & Sprockets

Part No

AS950002
AS608009
AS608010
A9950007
A9950007
A3950003
A9950002
A9950044
A9950005
A9950003
A9950002
A9950006
AJ608006
A9608006
A9950003
A9950004
AS608007
A9608008
A9618012

A9618004
A9950005

VIN No.
9083 >

29156 >
4903 > 9082

9083 > 29155
25156 >

9083 > 29155

4903 > 16921
16922 >

> 1999 MY, 42767 >
2000 MY >
GERMAN ONLY
4902 >

4903 > 89737

1999 MY

GERMAN ONLY
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GENERAL INFORMATION

Triumph Genuine Parts

Spark plugs, brake pads and many other parts and service items are available through your authorised
Triumph dealer. Triumph Genuine Parts support all Hinckley Triumphs

General and non-current accessories

Luggage, capacity and features

TRIOMPH

GENUINE PARTS

Item
SPORTS THROWOVER PANNIERS

Capacity (litres)
24 EXPANDABLE TO 48

Notes
INTEGRAL WATER RESISTANT COVERS

SPORTS TANK BAG

16 EXPANDABLE TO 24

INTEGRAL WATER RESISTANT COVER & REMOVABLE MAP POCKET

16 EXPANDABLE TO 24

SPRINT RS AND ST TANK BAG

INTEGRAL WATER RESISTANT COVER & REMOVABLE MAP POCKET

TOP BOX ' a5 COLOUR COORDINATED

SPRINT ST PANNIERS _ 36 COLOUR COORDINATED

TIGER PANNIERS RH 25 COLOUR COORDINATED
- b o 1 Tl LH 36

BONNEVILLE PANNIERS FABRIC 12 INTEGRAL WATER RESISTANT COVER
- B LEATHER 14

BONNI:VIIEE AMERICA PANNIERS

11 LITRES EACH PANNIER

BONNEVILLE TANK BAG

12 EXPANDABLE TO 20

INTEGRAL WATER RESISTANT COVER & REMOVABLE MAP POCKET

THUNDERBIRD TANK BAG

16 EXPANDABLE TO 24

INTEGRAL WATER RESISTANT COVER & REMOVABLE MAP POCKET

THUNDERBIRD PANNIERS FABRIC 12

INTEGRAL WATER RESIiSIANT COVER

LEJ-\THEH 14

Silencers

Triumph Accessory silencers do not conform to EPA noise standards. Use on motorcycles subject to EPA regulation constitutes tampering

and is a violation of federal law. These products are designed for closed circuit competition only

Triumph Accessory silencers may require carburettor re-jetting or specific tune download depending on model. Where required, appropriate
Jets are supplied with silencers and after market tune conditions for fuel injected models are available from authorised Triumph dealers

Alarms

All Triumph Motorcycles are equipped with an alarm connector block in the wiring loom. This allows the Triumph alarm system to be quickly

and easily fitted without any modification of the wiring loom.

Selectable silent or audible arming signal

Intelligent auto sleep mode — protects battery voltage level

Hazard light function - activated by remote control

Minimal current drain = 2mA in standard mode

.

Selectable siren tone — eight tone options

Internal power siren — dBA 117

Protective reaction - siren, hazard lights and 2 circuit immobilisation

Failsafe relays — added rider safety

Fluid movement detection - patent applied for

Transmitter battery level warning - before it stops working

Random code system - secure disarming

Diagnostic LED - tells you cause of system reaction

Pre reaction alert - warning beeps when nudged

Thatcham Category MC1 compliant

Cert No: TMC1-84/1001
SRA approved

* SCM approved

The Triumph alarm has been developed from the Datatool 53 alarm immobiliser and features include:

Secure PIN override — set your own PIN to disarm if you lose transmitter

Complies with The British Insurance Industry’s Criteria for Motorcycle Security




LRIVNP R DISTRIBUTORS

AUSTRALIA
Triumph Australia
Tel: 61 3 9381 9766
Fax 61 3 9381 9798

AUSTRIA

Triumph Deutschland GmbH
Tel: 49 6175 93360

Fax: 49 6175 933627

BENELUX

Triumph SA

Tel: 33164623838
Fax: 33164805828

BRAZIL

Interport Tnumph do
Brasil, Ltda

Tel: 553 134 117 696
Fax: 553 134 116 391

CANADA

Triumph Motorcycles
America Ltd

Tel 1 678 854 2010
Fax. 1678 854 2025

COSTA RICA
Motos Breymann

Tel: 506 272 3700
Fax: 506 233 6952

CYPRUS

Fairways Nicosia Ltd
Tel: 357 2 662555
Fax 357 2 662663

CZECH REPUBLIC
Triumph Deutschland GmbH
Tel: 49 6175 93360
Fax: 49 6175 933627

DENMARK
Triumph Motorcycles AB
Tel. 46 868 00725
Fax: 46 868 00785

EGYPT

Triumph SA

Tel. 33164623838
Fax 33164625828

FINLAND

Triumph Motorcycles AB
Tel: 46 868 00725
Fax: 46 868 00785

FRANCE
Triumph SA
Tel: 33164623838
Fax 33164805828

GERMANY

Triumph Deutschland GmbH
Tel: 49 6175 93360

Fax: 49 6175 933627

GREAT BRITAIN
Triumph Motorcycles Limited
Tel: 44 1455 251700
Fax: 44 1455 453104

GREECE
Motopark SA
Tel: 301 800 0500
Fax 301 80O 0542

HUNGARY

Triumph SA

Tel: 33164623838
Fax 331648058 28

ITALY

Numero Tre

Tel: 3902 934 5451
Fax: 39 02 935 82575

JAPAN

Triumph Japan KK

Tel: 81 3 5501 3474
Fax: 81 3 5501 3469

KUWAIT/SAUDI

ARABIA/BAHRAIN

Desert Star Trading Co
Tel: 965 484 9830
Fax 965 484 0078

MALTA
Cycle World Ltd

Tel: 356313013
Fax 356318877

MEXICO

Motos America

Tel: 52 477 77 0009
Faxx 52 477 773 3902

At Triumph we want every ride to be safe and enjoyable. Be sure to ride safely,
defensively and within the limits of the law and your abilities. Take a riding
skills course. Always wear an approved helmet, eye protection and appropriate
protective clothing and insist that any passenger does the same. Never ride
while under the influence of alcohol or drugs. Study your owner’s manual and
always inspect your Triumph before riding.

© 2002 Triumph Motorcycles Limited, all rights reserved. Triumph (classes 12
and 36), Triumphcare (classes 36, 37 and 39), Triumph Genuine Article (class
12), Daytona T595, T509 Speed Triple, Sprint Sports, Sprint Executive, Sprint ST,
Sprint RS, TT600, Trophy, Tiger, Trident, Bonneville, Legend TT, Adventurer,
Thunderbird, Thunderbird Sport, Triple Connection, Speed Four, America and the
Speedmaster are trademarks of Triumph Designs Limited which is part of the
Triumph Motorcycles Group of Companies. Triumph International holds rights in
the word Triumph in classes 10 and 23 to 26.

Warning

1. Owners should be aware that only Triumph Genuine Parts, accessories and
conversicns for any Triumph motorcycle should be fitted to the motorcycle by an

authorised Triumph dealer.

Triumph does not accept any liability whatsoever for defects caused by the fitting
of non-approved parts, accessories or conversions or the fitting of any approved
parts, accessories or conversions by non-approved personnel.

In particular, it is extremely hazardous to fit or replace parts or accessories whose
fitting requires the dismantling of, or addition to, either the electrical or fuel
systems and any such modification could cause a safety hazard

2. Only Triumph Genuine Parts should be used to service, repair or convert Triumph
motercycles. To ensure that Triumph Genuine Parts are used, always order parts,
accessories and conversions from an authorised dealer. The fitting of non-
approved parts, accessories or conversions may adversely affect the handling,
stability or other aspects of the motorcycle operation which may result in an
accident causing serious injury or death,

WORLDWIDE

NEW ZEALAND
Triumph New Zealand
Tel: 649 276 6453
Fax 64 9 276 4065

NORWAY

Triumph Motorcycles AB
Tel: 46 868 00725
Fax 46 B68 00785

POLAND
Triumph SA

Tel: 33164623838
Fax 33164805828

PORTUGAL
Proeuropa Motor SL
Tel: 3491 433 2585
Fax 34 91 552 2576

PERU

Lima Harley Davidson SA
Tel: 511 445 0889
Fax: 511 242 3116

PUERTO RICO
Bella Retail Group

Tel: 787 250 8070
Fax: 787 620 5829

RUSSIA

Triumph Motorcycles AB
Tel: 46 B68 00725
Fax: 46 B68 00785

SINGAPORE
Triumph Japan KK
Tel: 813 5501 3474
Fax 81 3 5501 3469

SLOVENIA

Triumph Deutschland GmbH
Tel: 49 6175 93360

Fax 49 6175 933627

SOUTH AFRICA
Triumph South Africa
Tel: 27 11 448 M2
Fax: 27 11 448 2340

SPAIN

Proeuropa Motor SL

Tel 34 91 433 2585
Fax 34 91 552 2576

SWEDEN

Triumph Motorcycles AB
Tel: 46 868 00725
Fax 46 868 00785

SWITZERLAND
Triumph SA

Tel: 33164623838
Fax: 33164805828

TAIWAN

Antung Trading Company
Tel: 886 2 2299 6477
Fax 886 2 2299 6340

THAILAND

Thunderbirds (Thailand) Ltd

Tel: 662 731 3165
Fax 662 731 1971

TURKEY

Demaks Motor ve Servis

Hizmetleri AS

Tel: 90 216 442 1580
Fax: 90 216 442 2380

UNITED ARAB
EMIRATES
Motorcycle City
Tel: 971 433 38336
Fax: 971 433 38337

URUGUAY
Deceleste SA

Tel 598 292 48849
Fax 598 292 44229

USA

Triumph Motorcycles
America Ltd

Tel: 1678 854 2010
Fax: 1678 854 2025

Specifications correct at time of going to press. Manufacturer reserves the right
to make changes without prior notice. None of the products featured in this
catalogue are sold as safety garments unless expressly stated.

Please consult your local dealer for availability.

Triumph Motorcycles Limited

Jacknell Road

Dodwells Bridge Industrial Estate

Hinckley
Leicestershire
LE10 3BS
England

Triumph Web Site: http://www.triumph.co.uk

Certain items shown within this brochure may not be available in some markets
due to technical or legislative constraints.

3. Always have Triumph Genuine Parts, accessories and conversions fitted by an

authorised Triumph dealer. The fitment of part, accessories and conversions by a

dealer who is not an authorised Triumph dealer may affect the handling, stability
or other aspects of the motorcycle operation which may result in an accident
causing serious injury or death.

=

Always have Triumph Genuine Parts, accessories and conversions fitted by a

trained technician. To ensure that a trained technician is used, have an authorised
Triumph dealer fit the parts. The fitment of parts, accessories and conversions by
personnel other than a trained technician at an authorised Triumph dealer may

affect the handling, stability or other aspects of the motorcycle operation which

may result in an accident causing serious injury or death.

v

fitting. Please consult your dealer for full details.

. A number of accessories are supplied in kit form and require assembly prior to

13864651




